

**UNITED
NATIONS**

IT-04-82-AR72.1
A 6- A 5
20 June 2005

6
10/5



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia
Since 1991

Case: IT-04-82-AR72.1

Date: 20 June 2005

Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Theodor Meron, President
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 20 June 2005

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Ljube BOŠKOSKI and Johan TARČULOVSKI

ORDER ASSIGNING JUDGES TO A CASE BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Defense Counsel

Dragan Godzo (for Ljube Boškosi)
Antonio Apostolski (for Johan Tarčulovski)

Office of the Prosecutor

Carla Del Ponte
Andrew Cayley

Case No. IT-04-82-AR72.1

20 June 2005