



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-04-82-PT
Date: 16 March 2007
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Carmel Agius, Presiding

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision: 16 March 2007

PROSECUTOR

v.

**Ljube BOŠKOSKI
Johan TARČULOVSKI**

**ORDER REGARDING COMPOSITION OF TRIAL CHAMBER
FOR THE PURPOSES OF PRE-TRIAL PROCEEDINGS**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Dan Saxon

Counsel for the Accused:

Ms. Edina Rešidović for Ljube Boškosi
Mr. Antonio Apostolski for Johan Tarčulovski

I, Carmel Agius, Presiding Judge of Trial Chamber II of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

NOTING the Order dated 23 November 2006, which ordered that Trial Chamber II in the case of *Prosecutor v. Ljube Boškoski and Johan Tarčulovski* shall be composed of Judge Carmel Agius (Presiding), Judge Kevin Parker and Judge Kimberly Prost for the purposes of pre-trial proceedings, and designating Judge Kevin Parker as Pre-Trial Judge;

NOTING the Order dated 15 March 2007 assigning Judge Krister Thelin to the present case for the purposes of pre-trial work in the absence of Judge Kevin Parker;

CONSIDERING that the trial against Ljube Boškoski and Johan Tarčulovski is scheduled to commence on 16 April 2007;

PURSUANT TO Article 14(7) of the Statute of the Tribunal and Rules 54 and 65ter of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

HEREBY ORDER that Trial Chamber II in the case of *Prosecutor v. Ljube Boškoski and Johan Tarčulovski* shall be composed, for the purposes of pre-trial proceedings, as follows:

Judge Carmel Agius (Presiding)
Judge Kevin Parker
Judge Krister Thelin

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this sixteenth day of March 2007
At The Hague
The Netherlands



Judge Carmel Agius
Presiding Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]