



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-04-82-PT
Date: 30 March 2007
Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, President
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 30 March 2007

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Ljube BOŠKOSKI
Johan TARČULOVSKI

**ORDER ASSIGNING A JUDGE TO A CASE
BEFORE A TRIAL CHAMBER**

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Dan Saxon
Mr. Anees Ahmed

Counsel for the Accused:

Ms. Edina Rešidović for Ljube Boškosi
Mr. Antonio Apostolski for Johan Tarčulovski

I, FAUSTO POCAR, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING the “Order Assigning a Case to a Trial Chamber” issued by the President of the International Tribunal on 16 March 2005;

NOTING the composition of Trial Chamber II of the International Tribunal as set out in document IT/245 issued on 12 May 2006;

NOTING that Rule 19 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal authorizes the President of the International Tribunal to coordinate the work of the Chambers;

NOTING, further, that Rule 27(C) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal authorizes the President of the International Tribunal to temporarily assign a member of a Trial Chamber or of the Appeals Chamber to another Chamber;

CONSIDERING the trial management and case distribution needs of the International Tribunal;

HEREBY ASSIGN, with immediate effect, Judge Christine Van den Wyngaert to Trial Chamber II for the purposes of Case No. IT-04-82, *The Prosecutor v. Ljube Boškoski and Johan Tarčulovski*.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 30th day of March 2007,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Fausto Pocar
President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]