

UNITED
NATIONS



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-04-82-A
Date: 16 April 2010
Original: English

BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding
Judge Mehmet Güney
Judge Liu Daqun
Judge Andréia Vaz
Judge Theodor Meron

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Scheduling Order of: 16 April 2010

PROSECUTOR

v.

**LJUBE BOŠKOSKI
JOHAN TARČULOVSKI**

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Paul Rogers Mr. François Boudreault Ms. Nadia Shihata
Ms. Elena Martin Salgado Ms. Laurel Baig

Counsel for Ljube Boškosi:

Ms. Edina Rešidović
Mr. Guénaél Mettraux

Counsel for Johan Tarčulovski:

Mr. Alan M. Dershowitz
Mr. Nathan Z. Dershowitz
Mr. Antonio Apostolski
Mr. Jordan Apostolski

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal");

PURSUANT to Rule 117(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDERS that a public hearing shall be held in Courtroom 1 on 19 May 2010 at 9.30 am to deliver the judgement in this appeal.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this sixteenth day of April 2010
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Patrick Robinson
Presiding Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]